

**Village of Elk Rapids
Village of Elk Rapids - Rotary Park Improvements
BID RESULTS SUMMARY**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Gordon Construction Services		Molon Excavating, Inc		Spence Brothers	
				Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount
1	Mobilization, Max 5%	1	LS	\$ 9,782.00	\$ 9,782.00	\$ 37,584.00	\$ 37,584.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	Asphalt Removal	6,200	SFT	\$ 1.14	\$ 7,068.00	\$ 1.68	\$ 10,416.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,400.00
3	Sidewalk Removal	120	SFT	\$ 9.75	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 840.00
4	Soil Erosion & Control	1	LS	\$ 25,670.00	\$ 25,670.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
5	Site Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 16,488.00	\$ 16,488.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
6	Machine Grading and Subbase Preparation	1	LS	\$ 82,657.90	\$ 82,657.90	\$ 47,220.00	\$ 47,220.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
7	Dewatering	1	LS	\$ 162,535.30	\$ 162,535.30	\$ 57,975.00	\$ 57,975.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
8	Aggregate Base 12"	2,000	SYD	\$ 33.03	\$ 66,060.00	\$ 24.76	\$ 49,520.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 52,000.00
9	Asphalt (3" Thick - HMA 4EL)	360	TON	\$ 254.60	\$ 91,656.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 72,000.00
10	Concrete Walk (4" Thick)	1,400	SFT	\$ 12.06	\$ 16,884.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 12,600.00
11	Concrete Kayak Plaza (6" Thick Reinforced)	1,800	SFT	\$ 16.08	\$ 28,944.00	\$ 8.19	\$ 14,742.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 21,600.00
12	Concrete Headwall	130	LF	\$ 131.32	\$ 17,071.60	\$ 181.51	\$ 23,596.30	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,100.00
13	Brick Pavers	250	SFT	\$ 53.60	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 91.10	\$ 22,775.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 16,250.00
14	Stump Removal & Dredging (Includes Disposal/Mobilization/Turbidity Curtain)	1	LS	\$ 67,268.00	\$ 67,268.00	\$ 111,490.00	\$ 111,490.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
15	Pavement Markings and Signage	1	LS	\$ 7,370.00	\$ 7,370.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
16	Prefabricated Restroom (2 Stall, Full Hook-Up - Includes Foundation)	1	LS	\$ 137,222.00	\$ 137,222.00	\$ 127,129.00	\$ 127,129.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00
17	Kayak Wash Station (Tools/Rack/Spigot)	1	LS	\$ 4,779.00	\$ 4,779.00	\$ 6,335.00	\$ 6,335.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
18	Kiosk Sign (Installation Only)	1	EA	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
19	DNR Park Sign (Installation Only)	1	EA	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
20	Alternative Access	75	SFT	\$ 7.15	\$ 536.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 37,500.00
21	Water Service Connection (Restroom, Fountain & Kayak Wash)	3	EA	\$ 6,262.67	\$ 18,788.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
22	Onsite Pump Station Replacement (Upsize) including Control Panel and Electrical	1	LS	\$ 64,123.00	\$ 64,123.00	\$ 67,205.00	\$ 67,205.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
23	Site Electrical Allowance	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
24	Sanitary Sewer Lead, 6" (Includes Cleanouts)	290	LF	\$ 173.03	\$ 50,180.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 24,360.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 40,600.00
25	Forcemain / Connect to Existing Forcemain	1	LS	\$ 4,767.00	\$ 4,767.00	\$ 3,835.00	\$ 3,835.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
26	3" Water Service, HDPE DR9, Directionally Drilled	840	LF	\$ 83.68	\$ 70,291.20	\$ 50.77	\$ 42,646.80	\$ 75.00	\$ 63,000.00
27	3" Water Service, Type K Copper, Open Cut	370	LF	\$ 104.24	\$ 38,568.80	\$ 50.77	\$ 18,784.90	\$ 85.00	\$ 31,450.00
28	3" Water Service Live Tap	1	EA	\$ 14,919.00	\$ 14,919.00	\$ 8,234.00	\$ 8,234.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
29	Accessible Floating Kayak Launch	1	LS	\$ 101,216.00	\$ 101,216.00	\$ 83,010.00	\$ 83,010.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
30	Landscaping, including installation	1	LS	\$ 15,463.00	\$ 15,463.00	\$ 110,726.55	\$ 110,726.55	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
	Anemone Canadensis	63	EA	\$ 53.60	\$ 3,376.80	\$ 38.45	Included	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,575.00
	Aster Novae-Angliae	55	EA	\$ 53.60	\$ 2,948.00	\$ 38.45	Included	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,375.00
	Eupatorium Purpureum	53	EA	\$ 53.60	\$ 2,840.80	\$ 38.45	Included	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,325.00
	Helianthus Giganteus	44	EA	\$ 53.60	\$ 2,358.40	\$ 38.45	Included	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,100.00
	Lobelia Siphilitica	204	EA	\$ 53.60	\$ 10,934.40	\$ 38.45	Included	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,100.00
	Mimulus Ringens	211	EA	\$ 53.60	\$ 11,309.60	\$ 38.45	Included	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,275.00
	Veronia Missurica	22	EA	\$ 53.60	\$ 1,179.20	\$ 38.45	Included	\$ 25.00	\$ 550.00
	Panicum Virgatum	107	EA	\$ 53.60	\$ 5,735.20	\$ 38.45	Included	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,675.00
31	Site Restoration (Topsoil, Seed, & Mulch)	1	LS	\$ 14,425.00	\$ 14,425.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
Total of All Unit Price Bid Items					\$ 1,201,685.20		\$ 968,394.55		\$ 1,314,315.00
Total Bid Price Submitted					\$ 1,201,689.00		\$ 968,394.55		\$ 1,314,315.00

= Rounding/Calculatory Error
 = Bid/Inclusion/Misc. Error